Note: The join owing appendix with hot appear in 1	-1998 ——— -
FORM PTO-1594 MED 10-13-92 A 31-94	U.S. DEPARTMENT O COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	7483 .al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SUTTON, John T. 15 St. John Monarch Beach, CA 92629	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name SUTTON INTERNATIONAL, LLC, A Limited Liability Company Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address 24921 Dana Point Harbor Drive Suite B200
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	City Dana Point State CA Zip 92629 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 /	S 8 04 9 cution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s): 08/859,537 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent Number(s): Yes X No 80 E
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Connors and Associates Internal Address John Connors Street Address 1600 Dove Street, Suite 220	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
City Newport Beach State CA Zip 92660-2427	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument. JOHN J. CONNORS Name NSIYEN 00000173 09158049	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sneet: 1
DO NOT DETACH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in: Commissioner of Patents and Tra Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	formation to:
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and g sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden	stimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be athering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, D.C. 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, John T. SUTTON, herein Assignor, has invented a certain new and useful invention (herein Invention) in DEVICE & METHOD USED IN WASHING A BRASSIERE, said Invention is described in (a) the United States Patent Application entitled DEVICE & METHOD USED IN WASHING A BRASSIERE, (Attorney Docket No. 8969.2,) executed on the same day as this Assignment of Invention; and (b) the United States Patent Application entitled DEVICE & METHOD USED IN WASHING A BRASSIERE, U. S. Serial No. 08/859,537 filed May 20, 1998.

AND WHEREAS, SUTTON INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, herein Assignee, whose address is 24921 Dana Point Harbor Drive, Suite B200, Dana Point, CA 92629, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any patent and patent application thereon, including but not limited to the above-identified patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereon, including priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon, including but not limited to the above-identified patent applications; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY warrants that he or she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that he or she has not licensed anyone under the Invention or said patent applications, including but not limited to the above-identified patent applications.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further agrees to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0456 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto set his or her hand and seal this day of Step T , 1998.

BY John T. Sutton

State of May of John T. Sutton

This day of John T. Sutton, to me personally came the above named John T. Sutton, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the said person executed the same of his or her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, its successors,

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

BARBARA A. DE LEONE
COMM. #1126174
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIPORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Feb. 28 2001

PATENT REEL: 9508 FRAME: 0457